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Facsimile Available Facsimile Not Available 
Danish 
 1550 Christian III 
 1607 Resen 
Dutch 

1477 Delfste Bijbel 
1531 Vorsterman 
1542 Liesvelt 
1548 Leuvense Bijbel 
1560 Biestken 
1562 Deux-Aesbijbel 
1637 Statenvertaling 
1648 Lutherse Bijbel 

English 
1539 Taverner's Bible 
1540 Great Bible 
1560 Geneva Bible 
1572 Bishops Bible 

Finnish 
1552 Agricola 

French 
1535 Olivetan 
1540 Bible d'Epée (Sword) 

German 
1483 Koberger 
1534 Luther 
1545 Luther 
1741 Luther 
1784 Luther 

Icelandic 
1584 Gudbrand Bible 
1644 Thorlak Bible 
1728 Steinn & Arnoddsson 

Italian 
1607 Diodati 

Polish 
1563 Brzest 

Portuguese 
1753 Almeida 

Russian 
1876 Synodal 

Spanish 
1569 Reina (del Oso) 

Swedish 
1541 Gustav Vasa 
1703 Charles XII 

Czech 
1613 Brethren 

English 
1382 Wycliffe 
1535 Coverdale 
1537 Matthew's Bible 

Finnish 
1642 Unspecified 
1776 Unspecified 

French 
1707 Martin 
1744 Ostervald 

Hungarian 
1590 Karoli 

Polish 
1632 Gdansk 

Portuguese 
1821 Almeida 

Spanish 
1602 Reina-Valera 
1862 Reina-Valera 
1865 Reina-Valera 
1909 Reina-Valera 
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1πολλοῖς καὶ ἐν 
πλοίοις πολλοῖς καὶ 
εἰσε2λεύσεται εἰς 
χώραν Αἰγύπτου 41 
καὶ ἐπελεύσεται εἰς 
τὴν χώραν μου, 42 
3καὶ ἐν χώρᾳ 
Αἰγύπτου οὐκ ἔ4σται 
ἐν αὐτῇ 
διασῳζόμε5νος. 43 
καὶ κρατήσει τοῦ 
τόπου 6τοῦ χρυσίου 
καὶ τοῦ τόπου 7τοῦ 
ἀργυρίου καὶ πάσης 
τῆς 8ἐπιθυμίας 
Αἰγύπτου, καὶ 9Λίβυες 
καὶ Αἰθίοπες 
ἔσον10ται ἐν τῷ ὄχλῳ 
αὐτοῦ. 44 καὶ 11[η] 
ἀκοὴ ταράξει αὐτὸν 
ἀ12πὸ ἀνατολῶν καὶ 
βορρᾶ, 13καὶ 
ἐξελεύσεται ἐν θυμῷ 
ἰ14σχυρῷ καὶ ῥομφαίᾳ 
ἀφα15ν[ε]ίσαι καὶ 
ἀποκτεῖναι 
16πολλούς. 45 καὶ 
στήσει αὐτοῦ 17τὴν 
[τιμην] σκηνὴν τό18τε 
ἀνὰ μέσον τῶν 
θαλασ19σῶν καὶ τοῦ 
ὄρους τῆς θε20λήσεως 
τοῦ ἁγίου· καὶ ἥξει 
21ὥρα τῆς συντελείας 
αὐ22τοῦ, καὶ οὐκ 
ἔσται ὁ βοηθῶν αὐτῷ. 
 

Large inline numbers are verse numbers; small superscript numbers show where each 
line begins. This leaf shows that vs. 41 is not missing from P967 because of a defective 
sheet of papyrus. It is missing because the scribe or what he was translating from 
omitted it. Brackets indicate material that is unexpected; underscores indicate material 
that is expected but missing. Right column is Rahlfs (https://www.academic-bible.com).  
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Danish 1550 Christian III 
https://archive.org/details/1550-king-christian-iii-bible/page/n713/mode/2up  
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Danish 1607 Resen 
Courtesy: Kongelige Bibliotekar / Royal Danish Library (Copenhagen) 
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Dutch 1477 Delfste Bijbel 
https://www.bijbelsdigitaal.nl/view/?mode=2&bible=db1477&page=687&sub=1-2  
+ 
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Dutch 1531 Vorsterman 
https://www.bijbelsdigitaal.nl/view/?mode=2&bible=vorst1531&page=862&sub=1-2  
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Dutch 1542 Liesvelt 
https://www.bijbelsdigitaal.nl/view/?mode=2&bible=liesv1542&page=509&sub=1-2    
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Dutch 1548 Leuvense Bijbel 
https://www.bijbelsdigitaal.nl/view/?mode=2&bible=leuvb1548&page=688&sub=1-2  
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Dutch 1560 Biestken 
https://www.bijbelsdigitaal.nl/view/?mode=2&bible=biest1560&page=674&sub=1-2  
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Dutch 1562 Deux-Aesbijbel 
https://www.bijbelsdigitaal.nl/view/?mode=2&bible=deuxa1562&page=613&sub=1-2  
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Dutch 1637 Statenvertaling 
https://www.bijbelsdigitaal.nl/view/?mode=2&bible=sv1637&page=892&sub=1-2  
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Dutch 1648 Lutherse Bijbel 
https://www.bijbelsdigitaal.nl/view/?mode=2&bible=luthv1648&page=782&sub=1-2  
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English 1539 Taverner's Bible 
https://archive.org/details/1539TavernerBible/page/n319/mode/2up (p. 1136) 
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English 1540 Great Bible 
https://archive.org/details/GreatBible1540/page/n329/mode/2up  
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English 1560 Geneva Bible 
https://archive.org/details/TheGenevaBible1560/page/n729/mode/2up  
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English 1572 Bishops Bible 
https://ia801301.us.archive.org/11/items/1568TheBishopsBible/1568%20The%20Bisho
p%27s%20Bible.pdf  
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Finnish 1552 Agricola 
https://www.doria.fi/bitstream/handle/10024/43343/p88-
06_weisut_ja_ennustoxet.pdf?sequence=1&isAllowed=y  
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French 1535 Olivetan 
https://levigilant.com/bible_olivetan_1535/bible_olivetan_1535index.html (p. 496) 
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French 1540 Bible d'Epée (Sword) 
http://o-logos.com/bible-epee-1540.html (download; .pdf, pp. 692-693) 
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German 1483 Koberger 
https://www.wdl.org/en/item/18183/  
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German 1534 Luther 
https://www.etsy.com/listing/786151639/luther-1534-rare-old-german-
bibles?ref=search_recently_viewed-1 (paid download) 
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German 1545 Luther 
https://archive.org/details/1545-biblia-wittenberg/page/n955/mode/2up  
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German 1741 Luther 
http://luther1545.org/luther-bibel/ (scroll down to 1740, not 1741) 
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German 1784 Luther 
https://archive.org/details/diebibeloderdieg00luth/page/868/mode/2up  
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Icelandic 1584 Gudbrand Bible 
https://baekur.is/bok/000036975/2/190/Biblia_thad_er_oll_heilog/?iabr=on#page/Page+
%5B198%5D++(198+/+388)/mode/2up (p. 199) 
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Icelandic 1644 Thorlak Bible 
https://baekur.is/bok/000036976/2/210/Biblia_thad_er_oll_heilog/?iabr=on#page/Page+
%5B198%5D++(198+/+388)/mode/2up  
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Icelandic 1728 Steinn 
https://baekur.is/bok/000036977/3/174/Biblia_thad_er_oll_heilog/?iabr=on#page/Bla%C
3%B0s%C3%AD%C3%B0a+224++(230+/+284)/mode/2up  
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Italian 1607 Diodati 
https://archive.org/details/1607-diodati-bible/page/n839/mode/2up  
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Polish 1563 Brzest 
https://www.wbc.poznan.pl/dlibra/publication/1686/edition/2746 (download; .djvu) 
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Portuguese 1753 Almeida 
https://ia801000.us.archive.org/18/items/oudetestament1753batavia/Oude_Testament%
20%281753%2C%20Bat%C3%A1via%29.pdf  
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Russian 1876 Synodal 
https://archive.org/details/1876TheRussianSynodalBible/page/n709/mode/2up 
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Spanish 1569 Reina (del Oso) 
https://ia802801.us.archive.org/11/items/BibliaDeCasiodoroDeReina1569/Biblia%20de
%20Casiodoro%20de%20Reina%201569.pdf 
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Swedish 1541 Gustav Vasa 
https://litteraturbanken.se/f%C3%B6rfattare/Anonym/titlar/BibliaGV/sida/477/faksimil  
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Swedish 1703 Charles XII 
https://litteraturbanken.se/f%C3%B6rfattare/Anonym/titlar/Biblia/sida/595/faksimil  
 

 


